KRH
6/18/15
Item No. 25A

ANORDINANCE 2015-06-18-0544

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER AT RISK AGREEMENT WITH TURNER CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY INCREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY
$30,116,938.00 FOR A REVISED CONTRACT TOTAL IN AN AMOUNT
NOT TO EXCEED $135,116,938.00, INCLUDING ESTABLISHING A
GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE IN THE AMOUNT OF
$129,500,000.00 FOR THE CONSOLIDATED RENTAL CAR FACILITY
AT SAN ANTONIO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT.

* * * * * *

WHEREAS, in May 2013 the City and Turner Construction Company (“Turner”) entered into a
Construction Manager at Risk (“CM@Risk”) contract in an amount not to exceed of
$105,000,000.00 for the construction of the Consolidated Rental Car Facility/Other Landside
Facilities at San Antonio International Airport pursuant to an Ordinance 2013-05-30-0352; and

WHEREAS, due to an extended pre-construction period, it is necessary to increase the pre-
construction fees to be paid to the CM@Risk by $245,000.00 for a revised total of $925,000.00;
and

WHEREAS, a Guaranteed Maximum Price (“GMP”) of $129,500,000.00 has been established;
and

WHEREAS, the parties have also established allowances for garage screening/building skin,
public art, and owner contingency in an amount not to exceed $4,691,938.00 which amounts are
outside of the GMP; and

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to amend the CM@Risk contract to establish the GMP in an
amount not to exceed $129,500,000.00, to add additional services and allowances to the

contract, and to increase the amount of the contract to the not to exceed amount of
$135,116,938.00; NOW THEREFORE:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

SECTION 1. The City Manager, or her designee, is authorized to execute an amendment to the
Construction Manager at Risk contract with Turner Construction Company, a copy of which is
set out in Exhibit 1, establishing the Guaranteed Maximum Price for construction in the amount
not to exceed $129,500,000.00 and revising the Construction Manager at Risk contract amount to
an amount not to exceed of $135,116,938.00.

SECTION 2. Accounts for the Construction Manager at Risk (CMR) contract previously
awarded to Turner Construction Company in the amount of $105,000,000.00 were established in
SAP Fund 51099000, Airport Capital Projects, SAP Project Definition 33-00079, Consolidated
Rental Car Facility. This Ordinance increases the contract amount by $30,116,938.00 to a

1



KRH
6/18/15
Item No. 25A

revised contract total of up to $135,116,938.00 including establishing a Guaranteed Maximum
Price (GMP) in the amount of $129,500,000.00.

SECTION 3. The amount of $8,500,000.00 is appropriated in SAP Fund 51019000, Customer
Facility Charge FUND, SAP Internal Order # 390000001506, SAP GL account 6102100 -
Interfund Transfer out entitled From 51019000 to 33-00079-90-14-01. The amount of
$8,500,000.00 is authorized to be transferred to SAP Fund 51099000.

SECTION 4. The budget in SAP Fund 51099000, Airport Capital Projects, SAP Project
Definition 33-00079, Consolidated Rental Car Facility, shall be revised by increasing SAP WBS
Element 33-00079-90-14-01 entitled Transfer from I/O# 390000001506, SAP GL Account
6101100 - Interfund Transfer In, by the amount $8,500,000.00.

SECTION 5. The amount up to $8,500,000.00 is appropriated in SAP Fund 51099000, Airport
Capital Projects, SAP Project Definition 33-00079, Consolidated Rental Car Facility, SAP WBS
Element 33-00079-05-07, entitled Construction Other, SAP GL Account 5201140.

SECTION 6. The budget in SAP Fund 51099000, Airport Capital Projects, SAP Project
Definition 33-00079, Consolidated Rental Car Facility, shall be revised by increasing SAP WBS
element 33-00079-90-13-02 entitled FY 2015 Unissued CFC/GARB Bonds, SAP GL account
6101100 - Interfund Transfer In, by the amount $135,694,128.29.

SECTION 7. The amount of $135,694,128.29 is appropriated in SAP Fund 51099000, Airport
Capital Projects, SAP Project Definition 33-00079, Consolidated Rental Car Facility, and the
budget shall be revised by increasing SAP WBS Elements as follows:



KRH

6/18/15
Item No. 25A
PLAN VERSION 0
REVISION/

WBS NO. WBS NAME G/L G/L NAME Appropriation
33-00079-01-01 Cap Admin 5201040 Fees to Prof Contr $ 71,266.91
33-00079-01-01 Cap Admin 5402030 CAP Admin Cost-DIR 1,096,861.01
33-00079-01-01 Cap Admin 5402050 | CAP Admin Cost- INDIR 616,175.08

Design/Planning
33-00079-01-02 {TranSystems) 5201170 Design/Planning 2,376,479.00
33-00079-01-03 Advertising 5205010 Mail & Parcel Post (450.00)
33-00079-01-09 Fees 5203060 Binding & Printing (2,250.00)
33-00079-01-09 Fees 5205010 Mail & Parcel Post (250.00)
33-00079-04-02-01 [City Funds 5201040 Fees to Prof Contr 19,449.92
33-00079-04-02-01 |City Funds 5202020 Contractual Services 550,000.00
33-00079-05-02-01 |City Funds 5201040 Fees to Prof Contr (47,520.00)
33-00079-05-02-01 |City Funds 5201140 Construction Cost 124,320,095.00
33-00079-05-02-01 |City Funds 5201040 Construction Cost 1,298,810.00
33-00079-05-03 Advertising 5203040 Advertising 2,500.00
33-00079-05-05-01 |City Funds 5202020 Contractual Services 663,000.00
33-00079-05-06 Project Contingency | 5201140 Construction Cost 2,885,606.37
33-00079-05-07 Construction Other 5202020 Contractual Services 739,581.00
33-00079-05-07 Construction Other 5201140 Construction Cost 250,000.00
33-00079-05-09 Inspection Services 5201040 Fees to Prof Contr 838,000.00
33-00079-06-09 Fees - Wayfinding 5202020 Contractual Services 16,774.00
TOTALS $ 135,694,128.29

SECTION 8. Payment in the amount of $30,116,938.00 in SAP Fund 51099000, Airport
Capital Projects, SAP Project Definition 33-00079, Consolidated Rental Car Facility, is
authorized to be encumbered and made payable to Turner Construction Company, for
construction services. Payment is limited to the amounts budgeted in the Operating and/or
Capital Budget funding sources identified. All expenditures will comply with Operating and/or
Capital Budgets for current and future fiscal years.

SECTION 9. The financial allocations in this Ordinance are subject to approval by the Director
of Finance, City of San Antonio. The Director of Finance, may, subject to concurrence by the
City Manager or the City Manager's designee, correct allocations to specific SAP Fund Numbers,
SAP Project Definitions, SAP WBS Elements, SAP Internal Orders, SAP Fund Centers, SAP
Cost Centers, SAP Functional Areas, SAP Funds Reservation Document numbers, and SAP GL
Accounts as necessary to carry out the purpose of this Ordinance.

SECTION 10. This Ordinance shall be effective immediately upon the receipt of eight
affirmative votes; otherwise, it is effective ten days after passage.



KRH
6/18/15
Item No. 25A

PASSED and APPROVED this 18" day of June, 2015.

K.

M Y O
Ivy R. Taylor

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Martha Gﬁepeda ] é

Acting City Attorney




Voting Results Interface

Agenda Item:

25A (in consent vote: 4,5,6,7, 8,9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 21, 22, 24, 25A, 25B,
25C, 25D, 25E, 25F, 25G, 25H, 26, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35A, 35B, 36, 37, 38, 39, 41, 42, 43,
44, 45, 46, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64A, 64B, 65A, 65B, 66A,
66B, 66C, 67A, 67B, 67C, 68A, 68B, 68C, 69A, 69B, 69C, 69D, 70A, 70B, 70C, 70D, 70E )

Date: 06/18/2015
Time: 10:00:14 AM
Vote Type: Motion to Approve
Description: An Ordinance establishing the Guaranteed Maximum Price in the amount of $129,500,000.00 and
amending the Construction Manager at Risk contract with Turner Construction Company to a contract
value of $135,116,938.00
Result: Passed
Voter Group Not Yea Nay Abstain Motion Second
Present
Ivy R. Taylor Mayor X
Roberto C. Trevino District 1 X
Alan Warrick District 2 X X
Rebecca Viagran District 3 X
Rey Saldafia District 4 X
Shirley Gonzales District 5 X
Ray Lopez District 6 X X
Cris Medina District 7 X
Ron Nirenberg District 8 X
Joe Krier District 9 X
Michael Gallagher District 10 X

http://cosaweb/Votelnterface/Default.aspx

Page 21 of 104

6/18/2015



Exhibit 1



AMENDMENT 1
TO THE
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK CONTRACT
FOR THE
CONSOLIDATED RENTAL CAR FACILITY/OTHER LANDSIDE FACILITIES
AT SAN ANTONIO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
(AIRPORT TRANSIT CENTER)

(PROJECT NUMBER 33-00039)

This Amendment (herein called the “Amendment”) to the Construction Manager at Risk Contract for
the Consolidated Rental Car Facility/Other Landside Facilities at San Antonio International Airport
(Airport Transit Center) is entered into by and between the City of San Antonio (herein called the
“City”), a Texas municipal corporation, acting by and through its City Manager and Turner
Construction Company (herein called “CM@Risk”™ or “Construction Manager™), acting by and through
its duly authorized corporate representative, as set out below. WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in May 2013 the City and CM@Risk entered into the Construction Manager at Risk
Contract for the Consolidated Rental Car Facility/Other Landside Facilities at San Antonio Intemational
Airport (herein called the “Agreement”) pursuant to Ordinance No. 2013-5-30-0352; and

WHEREAS, a Guaranteed Maximum Price (“GMP”) of $129,500,000.00 has been established and is
hereby adopted and incorporated into the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Construction Cost Limitation (“CCL™) is hereby revised to $135,116,938.00; and

WHEREAS, due to an extended pre-construction period, it is necessary to increase the pre-construction
fees to be paid to the CM@Risk by $245,000.00 for a revised total of $925,000.00 which amount is

included in the revised CCL; and

WHEREAS, the parties have established allowances for garage screening/building skin, public art
allowance, owner contingency and preconstruction fees , which amounts are outside of the GMP but

included in the revised CCL; and

WHEREAS, construction milestones and associated liquidated damages have been established and will
be incorporated herein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, covenants, agreements and demises herein
contained each to the other given, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the
Agreement, as previously amended, entered into by and between the City and the CM@Risk is amended

as follows:

1. GMP Summary. The CM@Risk’s GMP Contract Summary — Final 6/5/15 and associated
documents, Attachment A hereto, establishing a total GMP of $129,500,000.00 and establishing
amounts outside of the GMP totaling $5,616,938.00 for garage screening/building skin, public art
allowance, owner contingency and preconstruction fees, are hereby accepted and incorporated into
the Agreement as Exhibit H.

2. Article 2.2 of the Agreement. The Construction Cost Limitation (“*CCL”) in Article 2.2 of the
Agreement is herby increased to the amount of $135,116,938.00.

Amendment No. 1 Page 1 of 18
Construction Manager at Risk Contract for the Consolidated Rental Car Facility



3. Pre-construction Fee. The Preconstruction Fee in the Agreement is hereby increased by
$245,000.00 for a revised PreConstruction Fee of $925,000.00, which amount 1s in the revised

Construction Cost Limitation.

4, Article 7.2 Liquidated Damages of the Agreement. Article 7.2 Liquidated Damages of the
Agreement is hereby deleted and replaced in its entirety with the following :

7.2 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

7.2.1  CM@Risk understands that if Substantial Completion for the Public Garage Space
portion of the Project, which Public Garage Space is that portion of the Project
depicted in Attachment B hereto, is not attained within twenty (20) months of the
date the public is no longer able to access the current hourly parking area, City will
suffer damages which are difficult to determine and accurately specify. CM@Risk
agrees that if Substantial Completion is not attained within the Contract Time as
adjusted, CM@Risk shall pay City fourteen thousand, five hundred and 00/100
U.S. dollars ($14,500.00) as liquidated damages for each Day that Substantial
Completion extends beyond the date determined by the Contract Time as adjusted.

7.22 CM@Risk understands that if Substantial Completion is not attained for the
remaining portion of the Project within the Contract Time as adjusted, City will
suffer damages which are difficult to determine and accurately specify. CM@Risk
agrees that if Substantial Completion is not attained within the Contract Time as
adjusted, CM@Risk shall pay City five thousand and 00/106 U.S. dollars
($5,000.00) as liquidated damages for each Day that Substantial Completion extends
beyond the date determined by the Contract Time as adjusted.

7.2.3  CM@Risk and CM@Risk’s surety shall be liable for and shall pay to City the sums
stipulated in the Agreement as liquidated damages for each calendar day of delay

until City grants Substantial Completion.

7.2.4  Upon attaining Substantial Completion CM@Risk will be given 60 calendar days to
achieve Final Completion of the project. CM@Risk agrees that if Final Completion
within 60 days from Substantial Completion, CM@Risk shall pay City two
thousand, five hundred and 00/100 U.S. dollars (82,500.00) as liquidated damages
for each day that Final Completion extends beyond 60 days from the date of

achieving Substantial Completion.

Except as amended hereby, all other provisions of the Agreement are hereby retained in their entirety
and rematn unchanged.

Signature page to follow

Amendment No.1 Page 2 of 18
Construction Manager at Rigsk Contract for the Consolidated Rental Car Facility



EXECUTED AND AGREED TO this

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

By:
Sheryl Sculley
City Manager
APPROVED:
By:

City Attorney

Amendment No.1

day of , 2015.

TURNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

By, ~=_ S aC o
Signature

ME . Kawaas

Page 3 of 18

Printed Name & Title
T VICE R DT | o

Construction Manager at Risk Contract for the Consolidated Rental Car Facility



Attachment A

CONRAC GMP and Contract Value Summary 6.5.15
CONRAC GMP Assumptions and Clarifications 6.5.15
CONRAC 100% Design Completion Allowance List 6.5.15
CONRAC Value Engineering List 6.5.15

Amendment No.1 Page 4 of 18
Construction Manager at Risk Contract for the Consolidated Rental Car Facility



General Clarification - The first billing for Insurances and Bond will be exclusive of
Row D Cost frem. The finsl sccounting of Insurances and Bond will be inclusive of alt
Row D Cost hems that were approved and moved to Row A Casts.

eners! Lurcallon - e U 15 cORSIGEren (0 DB LODURCION S LOALINGENCY 10
used at the discretion of the CM@R with Owners concurrence and 1.3 is considered
to be Owner Contingency pes Article 1 - Terms and Definitions of the Construction
Manager-At-Risk Agreement.

[General Garication - There 15 3 MULUAl BETEEMEnt That ems F ang G Will be paig
along with an additionat $3,000,0000 rcbilization payment, on the first pay
application after the Crty of San Antonio Bond Sale (Approx. August 2015} and
fissuance of the NYP for the Batance of the GMP.

IGeﬂenl Carification - This GMP and Contract Summary are to become s part of the Agrasment. l

Amendment No.1 Page 5 of 18
Construction Manager at Risk Contract for the Consolidated Rental Car Facility

GMP and Contract Summary - "Final - 5/28/15" ¥PP - NTP 150W Balance
A Cost of Construction Work 104,941,553 2,718,000 102,223,553
[ LB Y Altowancs for 75% 10 100% Documants {Per ARC 4-16-15) 1,593,006 290,060 1,303,006
B2 Allowance for 75% 1o 100% Documents { Additional Suggested) EN LAY - 2,103,
8.3 } for v [1,205,743) - {1,205,743)}
c Approved Fixed Rate Fee 2,847,116 79,712 2,767 404
D [ C 2,170,000 150,400 2,029,600
£ Approved Fxed Price General Conditions 11,500,000 2,513,108 8,986,892
F Approved Fixed Rate SDI 1.40% - Not To Excead 1,504,137 42,112 1,462,025
G Approved FAixed Rate insurances and Bond -
CLIP 1.55% of Total GMP {H) - Rot To Excesd 2,525,250 116,608 2,408,642
Builders Risk 0.22% of Total GIP (H] ~ Not To Exceed 284,900 13,156 271,744
P+P Bond 0.95% of Total GMP {H) - Not To Exceed 1,230,250 56,809 1,173 441
R Tota] GMP T 129,500,000 5,575,505 173,520,095
.1 Garage Screening / Building Skin 800,000
12 Public Artin San Antonio 1,000,300 |
5.3 Owner Conﬂr!_mcy 2,891,
X Subtotal for above ftems does not include costs of C,Ef o G TT319%%]
i Preconstruction Services §73,000 |
™M Subtotal to be Included In Contract but excluded from GMP 5,616,938 |
[N Total adjusted Construction Cost Uimitation (CCO 1 ETOLEE)
io Total Adjusted Contract Value 1 TITTIESIE]
jrarmutay
Line C, Approved Feed Rute Fee, is o fived ambunt and will be revised only in accotdance with the Formuka bekoar:
it Contingency (D] is added 10 Cost of Construction {A} then {€) and {F) will be redjusted based on 2.65% and 1.4% respective multiphe)s.
<+ 2.65%x [AeB)
£ = 1A0%x (Ao}
H=A+BtCeDsE+F4G
1 any part of (K} ik moved into (A), (B} or (D) then those wil! be readjusted based on the respective multipliers and formutas above by Change Drder.
1 any part of (K} is moved ito (A} (8) or {0} then (C) will be readjusted based on the 2 65% respective muliplier and formuta above by Change Order
M = K« L« It is excluded from Fees associated sith (€], (F} and {G), no mark ups or coverages per those items are included
N=H 4K
O He Kt L
General Conditions Uarification - Line £ General Conditions « s fixed amount and
ot subject 1o adjustment uniess sCope or pricing «s reduced by the City for whatever
reason and Turner cannot or does hot perform the fuli scope of the Construction
[Work, the City shall not be bound to pay Turner the fudl agreed upon Fixed Price.



Turner Canstryction
15115

CONRAC GMP Assumptions ard Ciarifications

8
Tumer. Assumptions & Clarifications TSC - Uesign Team Responses Turner Response to Design Team | AMCAccepted | Add toGMP | Include as Alowance
R nses. $ InGMP Cow
1. This GMP is based on reasonabis assumplions and incorporaies only cerlam costs [T5C) - What is the fewed of consisuction contingeny in the |ApRroximately 23 of the Cost of Wik Yes
and expensas that we expect wil De MCUITRY in CORSIruSIon of he Work. We nave aot  [GMP and wnat are the ruies for s use
nciuded manies in the GMP to aodrass ai contingencies, dotential problems ana issues
hat could arse, including any hider: or unfarese2n congitians
[2. This GI™ is tased on Ihe 75% dramings and Addendum & 1 oary. (Tertress] - This meaos any of the work dantified in the B0% |80 r0spansa nendes
package or tater comes out of the §2.9 mitiion completion Yes
sllowance. th onte for that to wark, we will seed fair orices
for what is hamg 1emoved
[37 This GMP is hased on rece:pt of a Nolice 1 praceed ok 13t than June 1512615, ate changed to fune 1, 2015 Yos
<. This GMP 13 basoed on receipt of a sel of 100% Updalen CONSUucton DOCuMENts AGL [{T5C) - 15€. 10 sulimit to 1CHCAY o 2015 May-15 [Accrpted new date
later than May 132015 incorporating scope tems negotiated as part of the GMP Yes
5 This GMP s hased on sibrmission of Ihe 100% Construchion Douments fo Ihe City of [(TSC) - T5C to submit to TQ/City on 2015-May-15 [ Accested rew date. Yes
San Anlonio for plan raview by May 442015
6. s GMF 15 based on raceipt of 2 Buliding Parrmil from the Gity of San ANIGYG by not [[156/10pez) - 15¢ submitted bamairton package 1 (v an|Date for Deme prmit lune B, 7015 / Grliy work
later than July 272015 7015-Apr-02. But we aee still wasting for the Arporist, CPS, [permd Sune 10, 2015 / Buitding permit Juiy 27, ves
and Historic to sign oft 3nd stamp wit~ thew approval 2015
7 This GMP is basad on the acceatance of using the ncludec Allowance 1or Design (5} We need some cianty on how the allowance was Sae Allowsne schediie peovided URIET separate
tion” e 1econale all costs assocated with design refinement rot included in ths  ealcutated attachment Yes nB.1.82
75% documants pius Addendum documents of tre included Assurmplions and
Clarifications.
8. Tutmer will not DG raaUITEd Nor NOTd respoASIbta for (NE COSES Of SCNBAWIE ACCAIBTAUON [(15L) - We think tha casts of accekeratian snouid he shared  |Agreed ta ramovs the word “solaly”
uniess it s due soleily lo inexcusablz defays on their pait. based on percent of responsibility for detay Yes
10. This GMP exciudas taeting and inspectons, 1t 1§ assumad that the Ownar wil empioy i(Stertec) - The QTA spocialties specifications include very jAGrend to insert the wards “thed party” betweer
and pay for 3 tesung taboratory for aif spesrfied Testing and Irspecton. specific testing teguirements for the fuel and other systems.  ["GMP . exciudes” Yes
Whiie wa assuire this exception applies only to matersals.
testing 3nd special insprctions, & shoukd be ciear that &l
testing specified for the QUTA cystems shoxid be inchided at
part of the Conteactor’s scope, for exarmple, presrure testing
of fust pive.
11, The Assurmofions and Clarficatiens submitied wilh Ihe GMP shall Decome pail of the [{SEA) - The Assumotions and Clarifications may take Na change e
|Agreement ang shatl taxe prionty over all othar Conlract Documenrts precedence of the CO's for costs, but not structural intent {or
any other discphine)
{Fentress) some of the product seiections indicated in the
Allowances saction for ceilings, eic may not comply wif spec
lo7 design ntert. We 4 not have time to evakuate at this
[ mement other than making same of the commens here. This
note simply bypasses the normal substitution orotess. (We
ihave only received one substitution raguest which wax
approvad telated ta a ghzed operable door manufacturer)
[12. This GMP sxchuoes any pre-exisiing conditons InOuGing but not hmited to No chanze
hazartous matenats such as asbestos, PCE's. canaminated solls, fuels, toxic Yes
substances, meld o mildew oF any other hazardous of contaminated material
( Hazardous Materials”)
13. This GMP exciudes oll franch:se utibty fees, mpact fees. and tap fees. Na change Yes
14, Aligwance [or powor consumption INo provasions exist for the separate metesing of
utiities, the ¢ast of temp meters is excluded. Yes nB.1
15. Allowance for water consumption NO provvisions exs for the separate metering of
uthiies, the cost of temp: metess s encluded. Yes 1o8.1
4. This GMP excludes ali perent fees. o change Yes
76. This GMP Excludos all appiiances. compulo-s, momtors, furniture, racks of (T5C) - Data roorm Rack? [Git0 accept rogararng the arskiop ~ompLtars os
[sau:pment. (Startec - A Geskt: 1o run the fuel for luel system anly.
systems is incluced In the QTA spaciatties specicaricn, and
would be nacessary for starmip. testing, and commissioning,
This should be included in the conrractor's scope.
{DataCom) - We aeed clarification on this stamen as tThe
design calls for telecom selay acks anet secunty head-end
squipment
17. This GMP inciudes a one year matofiel and 1abor warranty onl SGOpe of work feme  {(150) concur [No Cange ves
unless specificaly noted otherwise
18. This GMP sxciudes ail sales and use laxes on inorparatad matertals. No Crangs vs
19, The Ownior agress thal it wi lake occupancy of the Wark upen Substantial No change
Comgtetion and assurmas responsibiiity for maintenance. upkeep and ubitity costs, Yes
[20_ This GMP 15 based on rates Jor Turnar fabo- at the fallowang. (150~ Rirport « not rsponsibie for wage rates iNa Changs Yes
[Carpenter Foreman ___ Se0ine No Crange Yes
Carpenter Jourmeyman 55/ Nu Change Yes
Labor Forenran $5500 No Change Yes
Lagor Jousneyman e No Changs Yes
121 1180) - PPGYL & PPG 2 wiil be opeaerated atter 2017 jan. |We do not include any cost of work associated
(Featressi - This discussian would bie 2 good tme W remiod | with the inscatle tion of any public art items or Yes
the City and Airgost that the budget includes aothing far the exterior screen:ng of the strustures in
[sccommadating the additon or attackment of artwork  wnce [Lontingency or Allowance tems.
the GMP includes nothing for the 80% set, we can anticipate a
struggie to baiance what has been daletad with what s
Ladded. We wii need ail of the $2.2 Million campietion
aitowante, without the agdition af artwork ercsion
B
1. This GMP oxchidos BSWimIng of Gxstng parking 10t [iLaper) Tuiner will nead to rostrioe the tew Bntry noind 4t W8 nchude esTopping ol aress daroaged due 1o
[the Lang Tems Parxing to accommedate the temporary constaction optrations. We agrec 10 delet this Yes
Pegestrian walkway. They will aise cestipe 10 exsting nate
conditions once construction is complete. Please include i
2. Saivage of any Matenais / Equipreent IS 60l Inciuded in this GMP. e il aliaw The owrat 3 ome veaek window
{toper) - Per the Constawtion Documenis, for pric folicwing PPG closure to remove any items they - -
the materials/ryqupment noted us buing savagod. wart per schedule inciuted.
(Fentress) - LEED implications - foss of 2 patential pomts
Brcanse the estentof e exing canpy der g e e unds o locancs e Yes 8.2
associsted aataifing is develaping late, a lump sum should be
[previded/alicwed for that cemolition and tepalr. There is &
definite cost acseciated with thal work that has yat 1o be
defined.
o
1. This GMP indludes 4.000 o3 concrele far all misceflansous ilems TSEA} - 4,000 st concrate i arcapiable for mcoiianenis [pr—
tems not fisted in the struclural notes or spcifications Yes
2. Exciudes pilct boles under pigis. {SEA) - tf pilnt hales are required as part of the means and This 1 not means/merthods. Miko! nolex sre used
mathods of pior oaling, ther they should be iac'uaed in the fio determine whether there are voids beneath ves
GMP the pier bearing steata. Not expected,
quatified a5 excluded. We have deci nt
inciude the cost of piat holes for afl wers, but
addcess on a case by case bas's #5 a cost from
Contigency i required by Gwnars' field geotech
eoprasenative during driting. TSC & SEA have
agrece to azcent AKC.
rivon uniarien ands
mansgemont,
[ _Cxciudes corrosion innibitor concrete agmuxlure. (150} - Concur NS responsy readed Yes

ndment N

Page 6 of
Construction Maoager at Ris

Page tof §

18

“oatract for the Coaselidated Rental Car Facility




Tyrmer Constiuction CONRAC GMP Assumptiorss ans Cladfications
X
Turner Response to Oesign Team ALCAccepted | Addto GMP includeas
Turnet - Assumptions & Clarifications ign T onse: P I8
sponses, $inGMP Cow Allowance
4 Exciaoes Nand Swir ConGrels fish {machine Swir andior 5roam fnish & (SER) T veas o arederstamding tral band swled conermle | We have inchaded & machin broom (st on the basis
inciudod]. Frmsh wit not ba consistently unifomm. was raquired. Why would his not be inchided? of it being an equal for imended performance. We wilt Yes InB.1
Brovige ar insitu mack up of this finivh for memw at
site. Shouid oweer require the “hand swirl* finish we.
recommend ar addition to the Aflowance of $2501,000.

5 Assures EOR's accentance of Goncrele Maturly Sensars 1o use i QEtarmining [IS6A) - Matunty Seimors are scceptable (o SEA provided that |Na response needed

ahan the concrete achieves the 75% design concrate strength needed for post [Turner's BT Engineer agrees to their use Yes

tonsian reinforcement stressing

15 Exciudes oxtended wail tme (o7 517es5ing of POSt IBnSICNABMOVa) Of formwark. | {(SEA) - Formwiorh and shotme/reshuring inay be rewnoved 2y |GMP ARC wil need 16 be reRerated as the schedute

GMP assumes being abls 10 strass PT cables oACE concrets reaches 75 % of the  lindicated in spacification sactions 033003 and 033816, Note |does not allow fer extendod wait periods bayond what Yes

specified 28 day strength. Formwork wik ba s¥igpedirestiored cnce post tension that rmmcval of formwork and shoang 1s dependent an was outlined for the strassing of the P or the remaval

forcos havo boen approved oy the EOR. 'shoring desiga by Turnes per AC! 301 and extended pesiods of [of tire shonng {which wil be replaced with resharing.
shoring/reshotiag may ba a requirement of thewr engmeer, |5 reguired by the shoring engimewr}. EOR 15 to
The temparaty stablity of the structuce and its abiity 1o carry [provide accantance/dectine of 1 stressing
iconstruction loads is the responsibitity of the contractor as. repart/lester within 24 houss of receint, preferrably
indieatad on sheet £-001, tem 7 of General requirzements. within 5-8 Fours if provided early I the day. The GMP.

The contractor must consider that muftiple levels of sharing  |schedule assumes achieving 75% design strength in §

and rashoriag may be required £0 support thair means and Jdays with the possible shortening to 3 days based on

mathods of cansifuction and is beyond the scope of the FOR.  [the use of stress guages. Tumer & TSC/SEA have ag-ee.

In addition, the contractor needs to indicate what ther to language in Turner respanse based an changing the

apectation toi PT stressing review time by the project FOR's  frespanse tme from “6-8 houss” 10 “one busisess day”™

i 1 assure that thei: xhedule inchedes adequate review and sppropists sign off accompanying fettee from #7

tima. engineus.
7. No P design was induded for 4-FTB39-4PTB4S. 477 Kips per beam is assuend. HTSC) . 795 kips per bram shall be assumed by the contractor  {AdG 3pprox. 120 strands (ROM $12,0001 Yes 1
1§ NG PT design wos indluded for 5 PTB32 4P1E34_ 477 KiDS DO Goar s a58UMad. [(15C) - 477 kips per beam assumed by the contractor i o response nesded P

.

5 QTA lavels 2-3 assumme uniform forces 10 bé 23 KpeAl. TTS0) - Assurnad urlorm free of 23 KpS/It i aRer ai losses,  |NG response nseded v

0 Na PT Gosign for the P1 beam was provided for e COC| therefore we nave |10} - ascume 477 k/beam and {142 kfpirder a1 S Sb PT_[Accent T5C Comment Yes B .

lassumed 1.0PSF of PT malerisls. is isted in the plan notes -

17 Extormal posts 4nd emoeds for the barmer SabIE SyStam have beon exCioded fTom [1SEA) - The AT Garrier system has becn in the dotuments since [Will b appiied (o camplotian sllowance 8.2

lthis GMP. ithe 60% submittal, Why aca hese items not beng Yes nB8.2
laddressed?

17 The pranaed “Graft” wid?) e beam (ops beyond design width is 3 inches. [EERT A 3 dratt widih (1 172" each side] s acceplable 25 lons [No repamse needed m
s the minimum ceam width at the bottern is per plen. 1E- A es
22" wice bram per plan shail be 22° at the bottorn and may
flaic Yo 25 at the top.

73 ndusiry request 10 deqotn / (A1se CONCrEe siavation on Added Allowence vnder B.1 . e
Lovels 5, 5 & 6 between gridlinas k2 & R4 for the fui iength of o5 n8.1
the butiding to acommodate the saw arrng for instaiation
lof ground 1oop detastors

Masonsy

1. Tha GMP sxclunas any stone paving on the site. TTSC] - There is stone pavini in (e praject per spec saction  |No stone paving - inciuded under Option B of -

|Landscaiung scape ®

2. The GMP makes no consideration for stone veneer as none can be faund on (Fentrassi - Some stone veneer wark on the zxisting Teimingl [We concur regarding work 9t bridge tu Teaninat B

ldocuments. [witl be requiced at the brudge conpection. Fotentiaily 1o new lwhich is inciuded under Allowance. We include minar Yes
stone, depending on succmssiul utting and rasetting renairs o exssting stane at retaming walf / drainige

ares near sxirting abave ground CHW lines, Wi
exciurde any othet stonework.

3. We hava ol ncluged the Stone Venger Wall MOck-Up, a5 Mal Conaiac is Aot (1501 - Coneur [Na respanse nesded vos

inresent on the project. albeit in (e specifizations. i

4. No nigid insuiaten in wakk hag bean found, 5o nane has been inciuded TSC) - 1 this a5sumption s sniety regarding masonry {CML) W will modify the statement ta be fimited t In cavity »
wails and partitions, its correct. Ho rigid insulation is in the  Hinsulation of CMU walls. es
[masonry watls X partitions, Bt these is rigid insutation in the
€SB, QTA flaer slabs, QTA raof over uffice area, Partition Type
611 (Sheet A 971)

Structural steet

T This GMP inciudea an pesumption of 8 Iba/sq it of floar for tha skypndgs. JSEAY - The skybricge hes een fully detaied. Woy acewe | This fiem s beng reconficmed and incuded aiong with P

assurming” » weight of steei? Clerestory design s
Miltwork

1. C5C teve ¢ - POS 2 Cabinet {2 units} on sheet A-243 has no detail. We have {Fentress) - Per recent ciinnt direction transaction counter [Ne respanse needed s 10 specifics, work associated

assumed it was similar to the cabinat cetailag on A-84816.9 .13, iimoving from modular miflwork to a pony wall system with. with this to 2¢ nchided under Allowance. Yes Ing.2
rore robust Lourterion and miflwork Gadding panel finishes.

[Cutcent direction includes custom Stainiess steel ron-
ldireetionsf {anget-hase) fansh cauntertap and smm olid
surface {sim BOD Corsan} muilvork panl cladding. dany wafl
1o inclute floos supplied eictrical supply 3nd Gata conduit at
4" increments along extent of ransavtiun counter
Waterproofing & Traffic Coatings
T, We rave nudad type CON-Y Galhc Go3ing at lovel 5 of (e RAC {150 Concur N response needes. Yes
Roofing

i TS GUP moudes a 20 year warrarty on this roofing Systerr. TTscy - Concur No response needied. Yes

2. No ro0l hatches fave been infuged in the GMP. a5 note were found on (750) - Concur NG tespanse nended. -

es
Fireproofing
1. We havs excluded intumescent § feproofing 21 slair towers. (TS21- 3 HR should a2 apgiied to staks 01, 02, 03, 04 arc 2HR
el e apphied o slafs 12 end 13 Yes B2
Glazed Decorative Railings
7. We navo incuded lomnoled Sorsly Gass 35 Sect.od. Tompered giacs 15 (Fentross] - deieted from project but will need to pick up ghass |70 be incluced in Allowance
vailaie in the spacified raiing system which will fesuit in a smalf savings of which [draders at TSB POS countar Yes. nB2
il be supplied uoen request
Glazing
1 This GMP does siotngiude any skyiigh's 25 none are Show 175C) - Concur No ratporee neaded. Ver
2" We exciude aluminum windows. We have included Hotiow Melal frames. [Fentress] - Aluminum starelant et clerestory per AS33 We have captured as storelont .
s

[T Wa have excluaed speciication Secion 085113 AIGrmnum WIndows a5 Gieciad  [[Fertress) - Alminam storeteom 31 cermstory per 533 e have captured 25 starafront

by the Archiect Yes

4 incuges an a5SumMpON Of 463 SF of Canopies al $50/SF found at CT levess 3, 5. [irerress) - 5% o respones needed.

5 6. Yes

5. Fire rated giass is exciuoed Irom this GMP. {501 - Conee WG response naxded. Yes

Doors, Frames, Hardware & Overhead Doors

1. This GMP nGIFG6s o 95015 a5 HONOW Metal wherd o matenal Type was ro% {5} - Coneur N0 rzsponse needed,

dueciared o the door schedule Yes

2. This GMP includos all #M Goors as standard 1 % - thickness AM Doors. {Fantress) - MM doors should be a1 norma: minknarm We accept the 1 3/4" door dimension.
thwkness of 1 %" Yes

Drywall
Linear Metal Gess e n ; -
i etal Certings are inciuded at an assumption of $8%sf. [iFantress) - Linear metaf ceiling at S8/SF seems low. Does this [Correction a assumption i 236/5F for metal fear
de {sim BOD Armstong Unear) perforation, acouste. celling systers, incudad in GMP 15 §45.000. Yes
batt/adge trim at C58 hridge? Does this mchide exterior soffit
ystem as wel
2 We nava inciuded 570 SF of fabnc cedings in the USC. {Lcpez)  approvimately 450 SF for the renovation at Terminal (Inchuded m Allowane B 2
Yes nB.2

ifentress) - CS8 requires 4505F. Does fabric ceiling referenced
include fighting system and (2} laver construction {per 80D
Newmat)?

Amendment Ne.!
Construction M

nager at Risk Contrac

Page2 of' 5

ar Facility




Turnes Constructon

CONRAC GMP Assumpions and Clarifications

65115
Turner Response to Design Team ALCAccepted | Add to GMP Include us
Turnor - Assumptions & C}; jt79 Ign T¢ Respaoy
Ssum arifications esi ‘eam Respanses Responses. S namp oW Aliowance
3 We have included the acoustical cestings a5 foliows: {Fentzmss) - Acoustical Cealing ACP -2 is ok; ATS-2 showid be We concur
fpriced sim BOD Armstong Uptima Kadal tegular systam s Yes
istandard 2x2. MC-1 should inuude castum mdial sizes
Ceiling
i""ACP 3 9116 GoR Siol gid with Optima Plank 2361 %6 Feriress - Acaustical Cailng AP 3 s SOECHIcATan [We conzur .
es
2. ACF 27 9H& bai slof grid with Opiima 2x2x1° teguiar e Fertrass - ACP-1 stould be priced sur BOD Arns(ong Optima [We oo .
Recial tegular cvstom =
3 MC-%: Torsion Spring metal pan system by Stegt Cewangs, Inc. Fentrass -MC-1 torson spring/ratal pan corrazt, cefer to e concur
specifications for acceprable manufacturers, shoukd irclude Yes
perforation, acoustic batt, trim and custom sres
Flooring
1. This GMP includes traffic coaling only at areas designated on tha fiooe plans, (Fenitass) - ticlada decoratve (fake sim BOD Sika 788) raffic 7o be funded “rom Aliowance
Oecorative flake at CSC core fabbies 13 not included [coating st C5B care lobbies (coverage per 80% Yes nB.2
Painting
1. Excludes panting of gatvanized matal. (T80} - Concur [No response nesded. Yes
7 {15C) - Safety yeilow painting at coulumn curb and bollarg Safety Yeliow - inciuded in Allawance B 3. HPC-
(Fertress) - inchude HPC for CS3 doors and acoess pancls and  [confirmed to by none. intumescent - aot inchuded Yes n8.1.8.2
Jfor bridge ront touver suppests. JWill came feam alowanes i required
{Fentressh - inciudw inmumescent coating for €56 lobby steel
cokmns at cuttain wall per A234, o1c
Specialties
1. We exciude entrance flocr grites (matress). {Fentress) - deletad from the project No response nestar Yes
2. We exciuae Raller Window Snades { Fanress) - based on recent solar glare anahysrs, we wi Aoy 18 quitements (G (ome Hom silowance B.2 " ez
provide power and ceiiing reinforcement to pccommadate as .
hutuza addition of roliar shades al CSB curtain wall snould
lgiare subsequentiy be detenmned to be 1 problem.
3 We have mciudsd 10 b, ABC fire 8XUNGUSRErs on MoUnting NOGKS onY. (75 Coneur No respanse eeded
(sramtec - Assuimma this does not include the fire extinguishers Yes
secified at the tuei islands n the fusl system spec and 0
drawings?
4, We bave mduded 22 Fire Extingursher cabnots 2409-R7 semi-recessad 1.4/ i{Fentrass}- cabinet and door acceprable; finish to be custom A%L stands as rrued and futhee qualified to inchude
im with ful lempered giass Isimilar PPG UC51568XL Duranar X Champagne Guld stardard salrinets wece walied for tat only i standard Yes
(stantec} - Assume this does not include the fre extinguizhers [finishes. Wae concur with Stantec comment
[sproifiedt a1 the tuel istands in the fual sysrem soec and Q
drawings?
5. Wo have included 215 LF of Standard & Sleel Works Type #135 (¥10 gauge UTSC) it shauld be chain fink fenca underneath of concrete We accept inziusion of TSC coment.
[t %" diamond; woven wire mesh partitong varying in height from 4’ to 10" 124 ramn in PPG with on 13ir of gates (870" wide toail. Yes
6. ‘We exctude Waven ware mash ceilings. {75} - Concur NO response nesded. Yes
Signage
[1."We have nat included Atic Slock for the Sigrage scope. [(Fentress) - $320,000 appears Jow, portcularty compared 12 [Answer doas not sddress ARC sa 1 srards. With
the 1.2 miffion aliowance earlier. Estimate dane 1 Denver  Iregards to revisiuns of adddtions t "road sin Yes inB2
by Rovd Signs i roughly doubie this number for i only  any to come trom
no instatiation. Even i 2 gondt number, this will nat inclutle  |Allrwanee 6.7
any of the recent roac sign modifications requested by the
sifport. 1 1his sumber is significantly oK the actual cast to
finstall, iU woll pul en instant teduction 11 the $2.9 sulbon
compintion alicwanca.
Vehicle Lifts
7 We nave mcluded Rotary SPO7Z venicie ifis. [(santedt - fatary SPOALO & the typical rental can 16t Wi occept s
Elevators & G
1 Par. 3.6C. Schiadler {Elovalor manulactarar) wil insiruct owners maimienance  [(Lerch Bates) - ACCEPTABLE, < Boiter Rasporve No ragponse requed.
personnet in "general elevator DPEratiuNAISAZE PrOCECUIES. Yes
2 Par. 384, Wil provids elevator manLTaciuTer s standard O&M manuais, Gne Set Of f{Lerch Bates) - NOT ACCPTABLE. ALSO PROVIDE 1EMS [Any modifications requested beyand stariard il be
typical winng 6lagrams and their standard *Maintenance Conirol Program’” LISTED iN PAR. 3.8.43,4,5, 6,7, AND 8. sesotved :n Abowance 8.2 Yes nB.2
3 Ciev, Par, 2.5G&H and Z 13A Esc. Par2.6D.7 and 2.13; Elcvalor ManUTICIuCe? & JLerch Bates)  ELFVATOR CGNTRAZTOR 1O PROVIGE Seewz . )
oroviging their standard "Lobby Vislor™ . remate manitoring shall be therr Standard  INFCFSSARY WIRING FROM FACH FIEVATOR AND FACALATE e nB.2
Lobby Vision” system. Room 1o be iocated level room within 100 % of any elavator of [TG LGBBY VISION (OCANON.
Joscaiator. No cost included for variton yout
3 Tiev. Par. 2,38, providing AISI A41 Stainiss Steal (Leren Bates) - ACCEFTABLE, No rasponse reguied Yes
5. Eiev. Par. 2.9B. providing elevator mamfaciier s NX300" controls system {Lercn Bates - NOT ACEFTARLE, NX30G CONTROLS HAVE | {vwe £
MOT BEEN REVILWID OR APPROVED BY LERCH BATES Yes in8.2
IMANAGEMENT,
6 ev. Par. 2,61, 270 party imeiace s 101 IRCIGR. (Lerch Bates) - ACCEPTABLE ONLY 'F OWNERJFACILIY 115 |58 #7
[CONFIRMS THAT AN IHTERFACE T0 A 3KD PARTY Yes nB.2
MONITGRING SYSTEM WILL NOJ BE REQUIRED.
7 Elov. Par 280 A G. toor panels are 18ga, 1ol 1693 Standard sil supporls (Ce-ch Bates) - NOT ACCEPTABLE. PROVIDE AS SPECIFIED. Sen 15
prowdod. Yes e
6 Elev Par 2.9G. floor socess s >equal 1617 012 [(Lorch Bates) - ACCEPTABLE ONLY IF ARCRITECT CONFIRMS  [Sen 62
THE INTENDED CAB FINISH FLOOKING MATERIAL WRE HIT (N Yes n8.2
THE 1 INCH RECESS
ator Hoor finich design intent is for farge
tie {medivm bed} simiar to C5B rustroont
Dai-Tile Compasition seres
9. Elev Par. 2 10AC, elevator manufactiver inludes providing then standarg cab  |[Lerch Barest - NOT ACCEPTARLE. PROVIDE AS ~PECIFIED, Sen #1
shells; matarial gage is not as specified. providing their standard exhaust fan, Yes me.2
70, Eiev. Par 2.12A.5. car tantam wil (nciu e a facopiats WVR Iastenings iLerch Bates) - ACCZPTABLE [No 1<sponse equired.
1. Esc. Per.1.5C and 2,45, clevator manuiactwrer 1s Groviding thew Standsrg iterch Bates) - NGT ACCEPTABLE. HEAVY DUTY, FIGH TRAFEI W have micioed 5300 series svralators, Afse mclaned
[9300AF units. The S300AE-10 for Lnits 1-4 are designed for rises up 1o less ESCALATOR UNITS CASABLE OF RUNKING 24 HOURS/DAY, 7 [$102,000 in Alowisnce B 2 for imodifications Yes nB.2
|tmanvequat to 26 feet; the 9303-20 far uaits 56 are designed for a rise of tes. loavsiwEek REQUESTED BY OWRER/FACILTY.
thanfequat 1o 42 feel.
12. Esc. Par. 2 2B 16. ena caps are molded black plastic {Lerch Bates} - ACCEPTABL 7. No responze cauired. Yes
73 Esc Par. 2.3B. ype 430 Stainiess Steel 15 nduded {i2cch Bates] - ELEVAIOA CONTRACTOR MUST PRGUIDF fee
FURTHER INTORMATION AREGARDING THE BEREFITS OF 430 Yes ne2
TAMLESS STEEL VERSUS STANDARD 304/305 STAINI#SS
ISTEEL FCR APPROVAL.
14 Esc. Par. 2.4, noise isvel cesigned ta 50 4BA. {Lorch Bates) - NOT ACCEPTABLE PROVIDE AS SPECTHED. See 11
Yes nd.2
15 Esc. Par. 2.68. Wye-Delta starting prcwioed. {Lercn Bates) - NOT ACCEPTARLE PROVINE A% SPECIFED, Sew 411
Yes nB.2
18 £5¢, Par. 2. 7, Manufacturer is providing thew standard steo: soind AARGENING IS H{lerch Hatas) - KO ACCEPTABLE. PROVIDE AS SPEGIFIED. See #71
[exciuded: stancard finish is meludad. Yes ng.2
17, Es‘:. :ay.z.asL é »D 0" - Deck is 16ga. B) F" glass is 0.375 tempered giass, CYL" {fterch Bates) - CLARFICATION Y0 29.0 IS NOT ACCEPTABLE  |See 511
- skirt ighting is LED, not fuorescent PROVIDE 14 GUAGE AS SPECIFIED. CLARIF CATION 10 238 Yes In8.2
AND 2.9.L ARE ACCEPTABLE.
18. Esc. Par ‘3 J‘V. inCludes elevator manufacturer ¢ slandard faull indicator at f{Lerch Bates) - CLARIFICAT:ON G 2.10i.8 § ACCEPTABLE. See #11
jbottom cely, "C". a gagnostic part :s 0ot neuded, etc. ICLARIFICATION TO 2.13.C 15 NOT ACCEPTARLE. PROVIDE Yes ng2
[PIAGNOSTIC POKT AS SPECFIED,
[19. E5C. Par. 2.25.21.1; andern operabon is oxciuded flerch Batest - ACCEPTABLE Nn e <panse equined, Yes

Amendment No,t

Construction Manager at Risk Cox

Page &

ot 18
tract for the Consolida

Page 3 of'§

N

ed Rental Cor &




Turner Constraction
5

CONRAC GMP Assomotions and Glanfications

B/541
Turner Response to Design Team ALCAccepted | Addto GMP Include as
Turner- Assumptions & Clarifications TSC - Design Team Responses Responge: 6 inGM Cow Alowance
lﬁ Es. Par 26D 5, 15 1ol Formiss 16 in Toxas per AMSE A17.1, 2007 code (Terch ales) PROVIDE AS SPEGITIED FOR FUTURE USE PER [Sew #1L
[CAWNER/EACILITY KEQUEST. TX il oot aliow 2 et but baits ves in82
are bsing purchased with the faature m hopes that T wii be
adapting « more curcant A17.1 eventualy.
71 We nave inudas $75.000 per cab for & bsh Gul Alkcwanca. ({erch Bates)  ACCEPTABLE ONLY 17 ARCRITECT CONFRAS (NG (@sponse requited.
[THAT THE SPECFIED 540,000 CAB ALLOWANCE WILL NOT BE Yes
[REQUIRED . ELEVATOR CONTRACTOR TO ALSO CONFIRM
IMAXMUM ALLOWABLE CAB FINSH WEIGHT. 1,200 LBS
[SPECiFIzD. {Fantress) - Design wtent is futf stainiess stees
ipansis and trim with non-directianal {angekhain Lnish and
minirnal jointing
New (oper) - Turne Has not INCHiOEd an amaunt 167 haviog 4 glass |Apont iected (o hot hove gass Walls Multipie
elevators for Terminal B. Refer to adderdum No. 1 wecunty ronms not incluten. (TdSing wib be resalvad Yes 8.2
liFentress) - Need 10 clasify — do we now need a security seom  [wih Alluwance 8.2
[withirt 100° of every clevator? We need LBA inpet 10 interpret
iwhsl this means,
[{Fentress} - Escalator dadding aesign intent Stainiess Steal
No.4 satin finisi to atch duck 366 trim finish. Cladding wit
require <prinklnt integration Aad may require additional
recassed lighting
iNew ITSC] - The xack elevator suOP-er has not boen saiectad yat. [N response required
A8 cecesses/suppon for requied reactions/pit deptis will be Yes
[coardinated with the supplies ooce that selection is made
The des:gn is based on our best svaiiabie (Mormation hut o 15
anticipated that some 1evisions may be regu-red to mest
specitic vendar raquirsment
QTA Specialties
1. Propasal only inciudes orough gasoline for fusl system to perform (Stantc] - The exact quanttie: of fuel and testing fiiid showld |Not able 10 detine exact qhy, will 1se what s requiined.
testing/comrmissioning of system ne ctarified, and we shoukd [Rave open the dpRLtNIty to Yes
comment o this quantity m the commissioning slan There
is no need fnr windshield washer fiuid during testing. 3s this
system is generally tasted with water,
5 Fronosal anly mciudes efough Mmoo S for vehiGie IUBNCalon and USET OF SyStBn(Stantec] - The exact qusntitics of foel and testing fnd should |NG? ahie (0 4wfine exacs qty, will us3 what S requIed.
ltc parform testingicommussiaring of system. he ciacified, and we shouid leave open the oopartunity 1o Yes
-onim=nt on this quantity i~ the commissioning pizr.. There
s no reed for windshield washes PRid during esting, as this
sysrern [z generafly tested with water
3 Proposal only incudes enough wandshisid washer fiuid 1o perorm [Stanted] - The exact quantities of fuel and testing fud should |OK (o acexpt water can be wied
hestnglcommissioning of systam. Ibe clarified, and we should Ieave Bpen the oppaTtunity to Yes
[comment on fhis quantity in the commisyioning plan, There
lis ng need for windshield washur fluiet duning testing, as shis
systemn i ganaraly tested with water.
[& Pipe expansion 1000, Quices and anchots onty whese shown an 118 contract [Stortec) - Regarding exciusians of bipe expansion lonps, Ok 1o accept .
ldrawnags. guides, and anchors. 1 should De Claritied that this axciusion
Ishould apply ta anchoring reteted by expansion 0ps only,
ot anchors o hangars in general.
Fire Profection
1 Proposal does not include heat trace System for fire suppression system, {Aan £PE) - ro heat tracing is rurrently proposed for the [No response needed Yes
project.
2. Proposal based on B — O mnumum Cieaance height in ait venicle areas. (150) - 120" mun at PPGs 1 & 2, 1407 mun. a¢t QTA Support  |Was agreed clearance neights remain at 8 - 0° e i
P ing & HVAC
T Troposa doss nol mdids TShing of Shamical Leatment of Underaround chiled [LCNGE - New Fhilied watnk nies shali be prepared and tested  |Thors i a cost 1o UWS request, The cost change 5
water fines. New lines will be free of any gebris bafore re-energizing. Proposal doss |- accordance with Specification 232113 Parogrash 3.4 22,602 Yes Ing.1
not includs city permit cost.
I3 Propasa) only incudes fire dampers. FrelsmoKke JaMDETs and STOKE GAITNErs  ICHG) - Per Project General Mechanicat Note 1/AA 000, the [k ta ccept
Shown on Imecharical dravings. ontractar shell provide combination Tire/Smoke dampers vas
iwhere indicatad on drawings and where ceeuired by Code
Authorities.
3. Proposa MOuGes gate vatves for Sife Ghled water i heu of high performance |[CNG) - Chiled water vaives shall he provised per 10K 16 hcciept baved (uallied material s UaCHERTIHe
buttarfly vaives. Specification Section 230523 Parugranh 3.5 attached is whak was figured for bigh performance Yes
butterfy vawes).
[§ Uncerground 15 storm drain prpe shall o hub and Spigot cast ron In ey of 16 J{CNG} - No cxcepions taken No respome naeded v
pice shown.
5. Aboveground 15" storm diaio pipe shal be a0 hub cast iron in liew of 18" pipe. {UNG) - Mo excaptions taken NO respanse needed Yes
snown
5 inaarground 24 Stomm Grain pipe shall be HOPE. [(HNTBY - Gndergraund s1om drain pipe 18" and larger to be | There s 3 cost to this request. Te cost change 1
[BCP Class 0, unless otherwise noted. Storm drains acm fabeled {32,631, 54 tameens o he deisied Yes - .
tas RCP om Civil Drawnngs. (CNG) Undesground storm psing
within the vty of the building stall be cast iron, ualess
authoraed by Owner and Authordy Having hiridiction Refer
0 Pipng Matesial List Sheet P-£01.
7. Cold water presture Washer piping (0 be Type L' COppar with PTOpESS BIngs.  [{ONG) - CNG does not recmmend the a5 of Pro-aress [0k te acceot
fictings Acceptance shall come from hoth the Gwner and Yes
[Authoraty Having Huesscheticn
[3. The usa of permanent pumps wiil be ahowed 107 AUSHING and CIBANINg Operations. [ICNGY - Accemtabie provided that a straimers are i piace |0 1o acceth
prior ta preparing and testing systems and strainere are es
leaned peiar tm 1seming the iing oves Yo the Owner
5. Atove groung FW system piping shai be o hub castiion ppe. ICNG] - No exceptans taken INo respanss needed Yes
16. Beiow ground FW systom piping snak be bell and SHIG0L cast 1on pipe. |CG] - No exceptions taken [No responss needed "
e
11. Pruposal exciudes any seismic restrairts. {CNG) - Restraints and an exbansion loop shall be gravided 3t [OK (o acceqt (restrains only for drainage piping
it expansion joints. systems) Yo
12 Pronosa doas no! incude any Rot waier or TMV'S to £mergency snowacs/eve I£1G) - Emergency eve wash SI2HICRs require 12mpered watos. |11wen 1 3 CosT 10 (s saquest, 1o (o5t chang® 5
lvash siaboris Mixing valves and hot water supply shal: be provided. 550548 Cost inctuges TMV's o EWS with carbon stesi Tes .
cabinet {not 55) Afso includes the DHW iping &
insciation. T3 vl ¢tacs with Tarner
Ejectric & Communications
1 We have ncuded 40' of (8) 4' concrele encased purmary conauis from the [T7G) - The priomary secondary ducthank tengtrs are s
jexisting mantole 1o the switthgeat pad. Swichgear and prirary cabling fumished  lsuhiect to changs depending on comments from the acal GMP Basad on Revised §0% Deawings Ruview. Changes Yes.
jand inslalled by CPSE lutiity campany, CPS Energy. Wouid assume that they are from trese wondd result in reyvied pricing, changa
heing contaruatae an thei iengens hased un thes fact ertter, from Contingency. 7 gea i
2t Y BN BACLRPE WO SN0 attst Ty 10 hian
{7 We have ncluged 20 of {2) 4" concreta encased primary PVC conduits 116 I [TTa) . Th primary/serandtry ducthsnk kength are suif finataced # Hhoy 2 coceo the uaestes itne
Ismichgear pad to the primary transformer TA pad. Transformer and primary cabiing  hubyect to ceargs depending on comments from the focas Yes
furrished ang instalied oy CPSE. [ttty company, CPS Enargy. Would assume that they are
baing consesvative on their lesigths based on this fact,
3. We have inGuded 30’ of (2) 4” concrets encased prmary PVC COndiits oM IR6 [(TTG) - T primary/secondary dectoank Jengths ate sl
switchgesr pad fo the primary transformer T8 pad. Transformer and primary cebling Jsublect t change dependig on comme st from the tocal es
urnshedt and sostaliod by CPSE utisy company, CPS Energy Would assime that they are
beicg conservative on their lengths based oc this fact,
4. We have :ncludad 85 of 20G0A $eCONdary service from each sefvice transormer (T7G} - The primany/yecondary ductbank lengths are stif
1o the main switchboard subiect to change depending on comiments fram the 'ueal ves
UTiHty compary, CPS Fnergy. Would assume that thev a
being canservative on their lengths bassd on this fact,
5. We have ncluded parking gate power and contot 1Gugh i (57 Concr NG rwsponse needed Yes
8. We have excicded ramoval of 2xisiing ducl bans. GONGUITS 10 be Gapped 3nd  [(TTG] - Concar fumiess in confixy wilh structaral] No ressonse needed
abandored in place Yes

Amendment No.
Construction Ma

Page 2 of 17
ager at Rusk Contract for the Consolidated Rex

Pagesof §

2

al Car Fae




T;Jrne( Constrscion
15

CONRAC GMP Assumplions and Clanfications.

o5/
N . . Turner Response to Design Team ARCAcceptad | Add 1o GMP Inctude as
Tusner- Assumptions & Clarifications TSC- Design Team Responses Respanses. $ I GMP oW Allowance
7. We have inclused PYC conduit embedded in the slab (0. branch bighting, branch |76} - Conwur No response needed
power, and ow voltage sysiems in the garaga for conduits 1 and smatler. Yos
8. Wo nave indluded EMT conduis surface maunted in tha ga-age. [7TG] Concur Na response areded Yes
5. Wo have Inoluged the Lionia DSXPG LED garage f; Wire hor ypes G1 and G2. ({116 - Concur No respanse needed ver
76 We have included $25.000 for FAA obsiruction tghti 73, (76T Concar five never prxed this 0 NeT sure on 1Fe cost N0 response nosdad ves
irhanghy
1. We have nal InGluced any UPSIZNG Of BMGIGECY Qene: JHors, ATS 'S, or (776! - Cancor fAne spdates will be on (00% CD 1) No teshanse neetRd
[gistibution for sump pumps not shown connected o the erne rgency system that wit Yes
be requitud. We have incuded feeders 10 the pumps from I emsrgency system
2. We nave nol inciuded pewer 1o AED devices. We nave assu ned they wik be  J{Fsc) - Concer NG 1esponse needed es
ibattery powored.
33 We exciude cabia fray. {Datacom - Cable tray should be provided at (S8 fevel 4 Frovide 300LF at $39 - $11,700 es no1
14, Wa have includea power lo Wayfinding signage as shown on thy: Wayfinding {Fenterss) -in addition to assumptions noted, provide spat
lians. We have inctuded 4 signs oer circuit Lgt Fctures (2 per noted extermally fuminated sign typ) Add 530,500 albmearce 815G per frusal Yes . n8.2
focated In site, RAC and PPG levels.
Need fature madel to provida accurate pricing with
there being roughly 200 inaris renuired Ctharwsse we
can Larey an ablowance.
15 We have provided COMMunIcaions Underground and ovemaad put b xas overy [{DataCom) - Need carfication from Tarmer Mo response reeded o
300" 1n heu of 1007
16 We Niave indluded $15,000 for Grouils to heal trace (FT5) - Concur o respanse needed Yes
[17. We nave inciuded $20,000 for cowar 1o ADA doors. (5¢) Concur N response needed Yes
18, Wa have incluced a Simpiex firo alarm system. {Aon FPE) - Aon FPE has not recaved any direction to use 2 Yes
zpecific fire alarm manufactursr. Currently the QTA and RAC [,
fice alarm ystems are stand ajoné and repart off.site fos fira
|departmen: notication. if the fit= alarm systems are ta be Thera is some fire atarm work in axisting Terminal 8
remately n-ondored from the Teaanal Systems, please renovation, which was understood 1o be Simplex. We
advise. If tive fire alarrn systems 10 10 Simplex systems, roted this as we know Stmplex was alcaady of site. Wa
viesae advis -, [have Inciuded a standatune sysiem as noted
Earthwork
1 This GMP exciudes rock excavation. Whiie # s nat anticipated o be encountared, tock
{568} - Rock exr watinn <he uld be clarified. The conzractor axcavation s ot included. T/ SEQ nawn sgres 16 Yes
shall provide approgriate drifing equipiment pev the plans, b e
soacications, ana gec echeal report 1o dnill 2l siers a5
indicated in the plan witheur added expense or delavs ta the
project.
Tiis GMP inchudes a 3 FL anderaull of e¥5ing soi with 3 R of imparted select £ [(SEA) - The GMF shoutd metadc oo 315 roquired under the any CTA and
loareatn the new parking structure addition fram the existing structure and Ihe same 3 jexisting garkie ; structure pinrs as reguiced far the demokan |new parking gasage footpoat outside of existing, onty Yes
11 undercut and hackfiit at the footprint of the QTA Building with 3 /. bay0ne the actua Jand sub grac : preparation in the geatechnical regort. [2 30 inch cut and reusa of existing fil is inctuded plus.
perimater footprnt. GMP Ooes not include unfarcuibacksi of (he area under the oot ralling of existing subgeade at it was assurmed
loxisting parking structure. axcept for the elevatar pits and retaining wail that mater(al wit zuill e usable. TSLIEA oncur with
Paner hased o2 soma fentsd RIgugsR 10 adfress
s trenze becnonn exmting gitags 1hd matng
sitéce srin
3 This GMP excludes removal of any hazardous sols, {75C)_Conaur No response required Yas
T -
i~ ws GMP does nof Ougs contumplion Sharges for Lemporary iMgalz.A pnor to  [{Riako) - This irnganan showld be treated a5 othar utilitins a5 |A&C ta be rentarratad. e
he project is snde) yonstiuction.
17 Landscaning conliacios has incuded a 2,500 galion gaivanized 3t ve grourd 0} - There b no provision n the drawings o discussion. | Tank celeted. Captured In Vakie Enginmering o
vator storage tank that :s 10 be focated just cutside the building foulr drt adjacent to  [for a wates storage tank for use with *he imigation system.
he dasired drain System it is to be connecied 0. indudes 3np me'or, low water float,
loverfiow p-pe, and connection 1o the Imigaton system.
I3 Transplanting of exisking landscapingiress s excluded. {75C) - Cameur NG response requirad. Yes
Pavement Striping
1. We have onfy included bumoers and signage at Handicapped -paces. [{TSC) - Bumpers should be provided accarding to pian in A- .
sheets ves -
. Wa have inciuded fire {ane signage (althaugh not shown). (75C)  Concur Na responye needed Yos
3. We have inciuded no porking signage other than Handicapped signage. {75C) - parking signage should be pravided accarding to plan
1 Avsheety Yes
Site Utilities
i Incodes loag hal, & dispose of dean earth SEClS off S No response reeded Yes
2 T ay0awn area will consist of the following No rasponse neaded Yes
Hyoaxate 37 and toicl off aite o respanse needed Yes
|« Provide & instail Fiter Favric . Mo response needed Yes
- Provide & Install 6 of flexibia bass aggrecate No tespore nensed provy
- Ramove & flexibie base aggregate and fabric T respmee meednd Yes
+ Rustore a7ea with it & roLh grece No esvanse needed Yoo
3. Inciudes fuinisn and instoll nuw SI0MT SEwor pUmp station with 2 aach 25 hp [(SNYB) - Storm Sewer e czatian should be 2 sach 75 hp Wern wncluded n Allowance B.1
urps, conirat panel. piping, rals. ana 10x8X24 daep concrele stucture. pomps with a 11'x'x33" deep concrete structure Yes In8.1
3 Temontion 1o inciude the following o weopame nerded Vor
}- Grout Tl Of exsting Siofm Grom ubiies OULSION Of Now Mass Guf SHUCITes No response needed P
es
|+ Remove existing ulilibes winin mass cut for new structures Na resgonse needed Yes.
|+ Remove eusting utlites where here 5 a Gract condict wih now LIRS o Tesponse meeded
Jstructuras ooty Yes
S Ercludss ol gas boes. BB - Nok sare why they are not “ekocrting the gas (s, 11 [0 response needed based an i of new g7
should have bees a jomt bid. service and abandonment of existing line. Yes
. Trus GMP is based 0n a common ulily Heh etwesn ferminal rive 10 GTA for  [[BMB) - 17 evcription and use of 3 Fomvran ity dRch &5 [Forner to evaleate and 203 budget mdar Alow snce.
he length of QTA. lconcerned because of the TCEQ tequirement to saparate the [l Yes B2
water and sewer, The water wil need t0 be encased when the
pipes are cicser than 9. The encaserment was added sftei the
75% plans.
17771 overtay Gocuments Tai the 5% 0 80% Set and e B0°% fo he 100% vl be
raconcien via the 100% Document Compietion Allowances.
Yes. nB.1andB.2

Amendment No_ |

Construction Manager ai Risk Contrast

Page 5015

Page 10 of IR
for the Consolidated Re




Turner Construction

CONRAC 2100% Design Completion Allowance List

B/5/15

10__ [Description To 100% Docs 8.1 B.2
{TranSy noted the required public spaces will be accommodated by
the Public Parking Levels 1 and 2, (ITA Parking Level 1 and an additional
AT surface parking lot at the location of the demolished Central Utility Plant. $ 150,000 3 150,000
QTA Level 1 will also provide parking spaces 1o Third Party Manager.
A8 ?hnsfo!mevs ané Pipe Cleanauts at Toiket Fixtures -~ TSC to quuntify tollat s 25,000 s 25,000
[fixtures —add to list
$G-2 [signage Allowance {Proj Site and Building interiors $480k / Roads $500K) $ 680,000 E 680,000
F {I_yﬁeawd minimurm clesr height in garages S - -
5-5  JRewvisions to reinforced siab zones 30,000 30,000 -
M-20 JHVAC / BAS Connectivity 50,000 50,000 -
C-14 |55 - Forced Main 3 20,000 3 20,000 S -
A-117 jFloor Siope to Drains 15,000 s 15,000 -
P38 flotk Out/ Tag Out at Chases 50,000 E 50,000
A-128 |Basermont Exterior Access Revisions 3 50,000 50,000 $ -
v-8  [Escalsior Steps / Spares S 4,500 3 4,500 3 -
245 JExciudes - RAC MDF Cages " "
A-SE  {RacCar Barriers 630,000 630,000
TCCO _{5torm Water Pumping Station at VA $ 225,000 3 225,000
TCCO 150G Caulking at Walks 55,000 55,000
TCCO  fStructural ravisions at escalator i 50,000 50,000
TCCO _{Termunal B structural modifications S 150,000 150,000
TCCO  [Misc. housekeeping pads not shown 5,000 s 5.000 -
TCCO [Fire System upd: 25,000 S 25,000
TCCO  Plumbing systens revisions-Storm 140K/Condensate 345k 150,000 5 - 150,000
TCCO UG CHW Line revisi 40,000 5 40,000 -
TCCO _ jPermanent power relocation and routing to exiting storn: pumps 45,000 $ 43,000 -
TCCO  {Fuel System controls revisions $ $,000 3 3,000
TCCO  tArchitectursi finishes at CSC 250,000 250,000
TCCO  {Terminal B Roof modifications 36,531 35,531
TCCO jLimited Owner Saivage items b - - -
TCCO  IHand Swirls Finish in RAC 1n 4/16 carry forward 5 - -
TCCO _JABC Cone #8 1n4/16 carry forward $ - - -
TCCO  JA&C Cong 8101n4/16 carry forward S - 4 - -
TCCO P_nd_us!ry reguest for deeper slab depth. 63,500 3 63,500 -
TCCO  jExcludes - Fireproofing at Stair Towers - $ -
TCCO  {Clerestory Glazing inciuded in GMP 3 - [ .
TCCO  Isafety Yeliow at CITA 2,000 zo00] [s N
TCCO  jintumestem coating of lobby steel TBD -
TCO  Escalator changes S 100,000 S . 100,000
TCOO  JAdd cable tray b - E - -
TCCO  jAdd light fixtures “Fertress” E . .
TCCO  |Delate water storage and pumping in lsndsceping s - 4 N 3 N
TCCO  {Upgrade pumps at storm sewer to 75hp S 94,704 3 84,704
TCLO  iPower Consumption $ 280,000 $ 280,000
YCCO  |Water Consumption $ 16,000 E 16,000
tew JValues Transferred from ARC worksheet 4-15-1% $ 402,302 E 402,302 5 -
Adjustment 3 - B s N
Totall $ 3,702,537 1593006) 1§ 2109531

Amendment No.1

Page 11 of 18

Construction Manager at Risk Contract for the Consolidated Rental Car Facility



6/5/15

Turner Construttion CONRAC Vaiue Engineering List
CONRAC VE LOG
8.3
BP PACKAGE POTENTIAL SUBCONTRACTOR Vi ACCEPTED
BP £02G Post Tension Supply N/A T3 barral anchaors used at aif barrier cables termination points S {32,770,
i i Pi i # B
BP# 05 Steel Erection American Stairs ;;n‘;ncin Stair Standard Picket Raif System with nomma type 3 welds {SO1 s {63,500
) ; American Stair Standard Primer with SSPC- SP3 cleaning for interior stairs
BP % 05 Stee! Eraction American Stairs 612 8513 Only $ (1&2021
American Steir Standard Picket Rail System with 3 wel -
504 05 Steel Erection American Stairs o 5;" AN Sl Sanes e nomma typs 3 welds (ST1- 1 1e so0))
) Furaish and install a 60 dry mil unreinforced system with drainage board
i il
BP #07 Waterprrofing & Coatings [Chamberlin only to the elevator pit walls in fieu of the specified system [PPG} $ 8,581
Furnish and Install a 60 dry mil unreinforced systern with drainage board
8P 807 Waterprrofing & Coatings |Chamberlin anty to rete ining wall that runs slong West side of PPG in lieu of the $ {41,888)
ispecified system
Furnish and tastall # 60 dry mil unreinforced systemn with drainage board
8P 207 Waterprrofing & Coutings [Chambertin lonly to the strucutrsl slabs of the ereas indicated CONC-W inthe Finish 5 {94,890}
Fioor Sthedule in liew of the spacifiad system {QTA)
Furnish and tnstal) 3° of 60 psi expanded polystyrene insulation to split slab
18P 807 Waterprrofing & Coatings |Chamberlin locations as shown on structurdl drewings in lieu of 100 psi extruded $ {87,093}
tpolystyrene insutation {QTA}

BP #19 Misc. Spaciaities LIC Mowrey SWF Manufatturer in of Specitiod Drapar E) {8,250
|BP 28 Mechaincal Dynami Systems Trane Manufacture in lieu of Specified $ {45,000}
[P #33 Landscaping Fairway Landscape and Nurgery Mexican fan palms in fieu of Yexas Sabla $ 26,171)]

Turner Alternate supplier on Garage LED's $ {200,000}

CoSA Aviation Redure landscaping s {500,000}

CoSA Aviation {Reduce finding Done in L ing B.2 Value $ .

TOTAL:

$ {1.205,743)]

AAxl'HCDdﬂ]CH'L ] ‘O‘l
Construction Manager at Risk Contract for the Consolidated Rental Car Facility

Page 12 of 18



Attachment B
Public Garage Space

Amendment No.] Page 13 of 18
Construction Manager at Risk Contract for the Consolidated Rental Car Facility



UL R bk et . s smmtan 4

" . § ;
,m§§ ool
i 5 g
7 3 [
; ; ; :
; i ; -
- X
T3 i
b H
5 | ’
= )
Q
4
J
~ s
P g E
b . l 5 i
lvg
i
1 ’
¢ 1 b
. [ k2
iox
‘Z IL A b
><‘><*»é»u
ke ,,/ ’ o
i _.-/ B
SAN ANTONIO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 5 SR TR
CONSOUDATED RENTAL CAR FACRITY i # @m At
Bk ANTERRC TX ? \ J PAne v

Amendment No.] Page 14 of 18
Construction Manager at Risk Contract for the Consolidated Rental Car Facility



S B - S e N SR

SN R D N v SOy V1

+
NOWZELOWS 2013

[T

(et

Amendment No. 1

P

®

(E)

© ® ©

0O ©

©

__ B0000C0 GuOMLHOO®
&

SAN ANTONID INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
CONSOLIDATED RENTAL CAR FACKITY

BAN AN A

Page 150f 18

Construction Manager at Risk Contract for the Consolidated Rental Car Facility

v@ @




i
‘i
@ e B e, (D
|
; i
:E‘ 1 ‘ : H
¥ - 1 O]
i
®
!
g é ©
i
. - ; . @
I @ ¥
bl 3 i [ 1
i § . 3 ; i & :
1 H ; [
8 L i [ 7 Q
i R * - i
1 | ; ©
il | ~
S i ; ' \G.
: = e . ®
® i :
i 8
EOREEE  ®AGOBROADG
®&®
g:

SAN ANTONIO INTERNATIONAL ARPORT
CONSOLIDATED RENTAL CAR FACILITY ’)'

SAL AMTONE T

Amendment No. 1 Page 16 of 18
Construction Manager at Risk Contract for the Consolidated Rental Car Facility



£ WS e R st K AR SOV AU Tomis RS St v

wher

AP e AR ottt STANDARD SYMBOLS ; STANDARD MATERIALS

SRR PE NS ek Mrir s

GENERAL NOTES

ok ek
\.\\:3. [

R L e

i kA IAT A SO PARING TR NN

RN e B CLATEL I T THi B, SR SR
B TR

AR D RS A1 13 o0 PR TY Gk i b o E MRS

A AT NS TRy e e s vt s G

‘
|
,
1
| T AR R R ST
i
|
|

YO R SR L D AR L s W e

3 ACATEL R DUYATIN 90
& T m & TR PO DT AR

Qg

L L R AL AR STV AR R
o
e YR ST I

L ]

41 ORI E 2007 SO0MN S5 A, Rl L 57§ ok T PR
oA PER T 05 B0 T

SR R L4878 T W ETH oS0 A0 51 RGN M w99, Edin 20K B Sk 3 ah

/(S,frxﬁ.uﬁii&,}f
BT,
o romeiepr syt ST R - .

B AR T 4 ¢
: s ow @
ik

e v e

u}h&.\rvﬁiﬁﬁ o ST }!u..ﬂ:ln\v WL DRRE) 3 i
WIADS 2SN oG NG G LA, S AR ot Rt Ao, R
o ek, SN B A p o e @x

TN e
0ok AN ST e "

R i :
e — s
. o T S
wan st (G . s
! htb_wnn. s
| TN T v vz -
oUENT 3t WARTLH HE w1 i
waE| TR . m i
g M £3
Meking et T . - i . - m a
i
- e i i PROJECT DIRECTORY T
\X i s e e e -4
% jipegesn
et / b B it s Ee T 50 %
1 K{ EEFLRINENT Lt A 2Ty 20 MAXCE MLk S =2 [+
T R 1 i oo ARG ST =g P
B — R ne e I M <3
s | amemm——— U g £ 3
Pelabsoie Lot s 288
, : e v . uw@Z
“ N s b;ae
b AN o | mresanen oy Zo 3
) gk i A ol s |
A R A Q
I e PR LA 5 o 5
28
ey | BT a 25 k
: | atn Cams i g
i Sy z
@ i
. | KA AL
i | T rENi e - zZ w
m %]
m».ﬂmiyngrﬁnp’v\wiﬂﬂﬁ
Sy ioon
om0
Eﬁ&:ﬁ?i teerss v
i ;
; i
! i
e (s ;
s
o : ” 5 <
,,,,,,,,,,,,, i ok . SN S g + .

Page 17 of 18
Manager at Risk Contract for the Consolidated Rental Car Facility

Amendment No.1
onstruction

C



B T e A

BUKDING CODE ANAL YSIS FOR THE CONSOLIDATED RENTAL CAR s s 2 ; . ... CODEINFORMATION

AT bk S T % E 5k 5 Tave nEED Dou IS oo
FACILITY

o e " PRS-
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION i s

LRSS T 4 T T GHoR & 8057 AT YIS T TR MM Bs e 2008 650 2k

¢ Thiid vk on o T, T R A B It M i i;:ﬂm&#.ﬁi{r C e jsstendecgiienc e
, P H ST SN MBI R $3 5 D LA

PROJECT NO. 3300075, CONTRACT NO 4600012915 s B vt are S i

Alay sl WAL CLETITIE S OO MR AR AT W

soan i eeinn

[

AR R TR S A8 157 ™ e

ek [ e
povd e ISpa—
rEErem Py
TRa

1A v b MO ks, b A S S

1 EAa  Meh i s e
2 EXIEER MRS k.1 §

pryR—

i SRR TREAS 56 € IHEAHOPE il . 4T ERTTSE 1k e FER F AN
5 AT IO ¢ g ORR? »5
PRIt o e R AT R TR ) B AT AT (5208 W BT € AT ek

o TrAE S AL It S TN A VAR 3" BN O
Sha, AL A BT VA KRR DY R LKD) b 63 R bt
Fikest

¢ ik Sarena

PRV 7Y

ATRA AL Fad B ERTEROR ok § AR DPE M2 0T 0y

§ AR NS BRANAT k.2 5 RS R T

P ADI & 18, 74388 WO i Do FERD. CIP 30

T AEh EAAE L MRS SRS s ; )
FERCELD % 4 11 L o} ERCIER 45 | moses.
) AN A SRTATIE A5 ARANCE (0 L 3 RS R } b ol
BB b Y PTRAL WD IV et 10 YRS £ 2 B R TN Lﬁhai.i.wms
jlingee
V.h.!v!:.i P

5 DRSS BTN
m e N e

DaGem s ma g
BCR H0 R R A

A T,

AR A £ non €N

. GRORIL RE TR 1 BT N3,

6 WIS P MOTAVIA Rt Bk

SAN RRTONIO TX

AL CRTANG, Yi SEER STTER LT LAE Wty
142 Pt

SAN ANTONIO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
CONSOUIDATED RENTAL CAR FACILITY

ROSS BUILDING AREA CALCULAT

UG IRATRR o AR 2 AR

[ P
ey By
ek, i

MESTE Aeyom e TS LK

PR T A SRR o APAB OO WA AL M T K Y

7

1ty

Page 18 of 18

Construction Manager at Risk Contract for the Consolidated Rental Car Facil

Amendment No.l



